
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Cycling Southland Inc $138,000 $101,250

Invercargill Dodgers Softball Club Inc $5,000 $2,500

Invercargill Garrison Band Inc $35,000 $20,000

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc $15,000 $5,000

Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc $30,000 $15,000

Presbyterian Support Southland $2,000 $1,000

Royal NZ Plunket Trust (Invercargill branch) $10,000 $5,000

Southland A & P Association $4,000 $2,000

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights $25,000 $12,500

Southland Sports Car Club Inc $20,000 $10,000

Southland Tennis Association Inc $58,000 $29,000

SPCA New Zealand (Invercargill Centre) $13,192 $4,385

Spirit Army $5,000 $2,500

Sport Southland - Made to Move programme $50,000 $25,000

Storytime Foundation Trust Board $8,000 $3,000

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $61,000 $30,500

The Scout Association of New Zealand (Gladstone Scout Group) $6,000 $3,000

with regard to that grant application.

DECEMBER 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $271,635

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Mike Mika declared an interest in Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust application.


